
2024 Fairmont State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-29   Conf: 16-12   Home: 12-11   Away: 6-16   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (358), Opp (364)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (9), Sheets (4), Smith (2), Canterbury (1), Haskins (1),
Sabatino (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Canterbury (2), Bailey (1), Brennan (1), Hines (1), Moore (1), Sabatino (1), Sheets (1), Sikoski (1), Smith
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (29), Totals (29), Canterbury (19), Haskins (8), Sikoski (2), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Emory 1, Seymour 1, Taylor 1, Totals ,
Opp (26)   SBA/ATT: Totals (204-233), Canterbury (49-53), Haskins (45-55), Tingler (16-18), Knight (14-16), McSparran (14-15), Taylor
(10-10), Loveday (9-12), Sikoski (8-8), McClure (7-14), Hunt (6-6), Coursin (5-5), George (5-5), Samuels (5-5), Seymour (3-3), Virgili (3-3),
Emory (2-2), Gordon (1-1), McDade (1-1), Schnur (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Smith, Quintin .383 49-49 175 47 67 12 2 7 33 104 .594 26 2 25 1 .461 3 1 8-11 49 117 13 .927
1 Sheets, Cameron .338 49-49 151 33 51 7 0 13 48 97 .642 37 1 38 5 .464 3 1 1-1 314 22 4 .988
2 Canterbury, Noah .333 45-44 138 26 46 11 0 3 39 66 .478 26 5 20 4 .448 3 0 2-2 58 0 2 .967
38 Moore, Cameron .309 38-35 136 25 42 8 2 2 28 60 .441 22 1 18 2 .404 2 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
5 Goff, Ryan .306 45-45 157 27 48 9 0 1 29 60 .382 18 10 15 4 .402 4 0 4-8 36 86 12 .910
21 Reep, Quintin .269 44-42 134 20 36 10 2 3 19 59 .440 13 13 28 7 .385 1 4 3-4 68 0 3 .958
10 Brennan, Zach .235 43-42 119 23 28 4 0 1 17 35 .294 17 7 37 2 .359 2 1 6-8 110 1 3 .974
4 Sabatino, Vince .215 49-48 135 30 29 2 2 4 24 47 .348 23 8 63 0 .359 1 6 13-15 81 85 6 .965
39 Haskins, Tyler .194 37-24 72 16 14 3 0 0 6 17 .236 19 4 20 0 .385 1 0 3-5 144 23 0 1.000
3 Why, Frank 1.000 4-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
28 Canterbury, Micah .319 30-27 91 15 29 4 1 3 6 44 .484 12 3 25 0 .415 0 0 0-0 133 13 3 .980
24 Hines, Cameron .250 15-1 8 6 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 1 0 3 0 .300 1 0 1-1 2 5 1 .875
13 Bailey, Connor .239 29-19 67 13 16 1 0 0 5 17 .254 6 2 5 1 .312 2 2 2-2 37 1 0 1.000
25 Sikoski, Cade .222 7-6 18 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .222 4 0 10 0 .364 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
7 Smith, Hudson .200 13-7 25 7 5 0 0 0 2 5 .200 6 2 11 0 .394 0 0 1-1 11 6 2 .895
8 Gongola, Dylan .000 3-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
26 Lowther, Grant .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
34 Lopez, Xavier .000 4-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .291 49-49 1438 292 418 71 9 37 260 618 .430 232 58 322 28 .404 23 15 45-59 1082 400 58 .962
Opponents .308 49-49 1454 385 448 88 12 65 344 755 .519 227 87 272 15 .424 31 21 102-117 1082 418 55 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Goff, Ryan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 1 0
35 Coursin, Andrew 2.84 4-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 20 9 6 10 16 4 1 2 .286 3 5 0 3 3
31 Emory, Luke 3.86 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 1 1 5 3 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
20 Loveday, Zane 5.26 2-1 11 9 0 0-0 0 37.2 33 28 22 33 33 5 0 5 .234 6 8 0 1 1
9 McClure, Logan 5.28 5-5 14 10 2 0-0 0 58.0 60 36 34 19 49 8 3 7 .279 3 4 0 4 4
36 Schnur, Mac 5.73 1-2 10 0 0 0-0 2 11.0 11 9 7 5 10 3 0 2 .268 1 2 0 1 2
12 Tingler, Connor 5.85 2-6 11 11 2 1-0 0 52.1 45 41 34 36 32 8 0 6 .238 5 8 3 5 4
16 McDade, Evan 6.84 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 25.0 36 23 19 11 23 9 2 7 .324 1 4 0 1 1
32 Knight, Will 9.00 3-4 13 12 1 1-0 0 57.0 78 61 57 27 38 19 3 4 .321 1 19 4 5 3
17 17 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
44 George, Nick 9.24 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 9 14 13 17 20 0 0 4 .188 3 1 0 0 0
22 McSparran, Conor 9.86 0-1 7 5 0 0-0 0 21.0 29 25 23 12 10 10 0 3 .322 4 8 1 1 0
27 Seymour, Alex 11.93 1-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 29 27 19 8 12 3 0 7 .403 1 0 0 1 0
33 Virgili, Brycen 14.54 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 8 7 2 0 2 0 0 .267 1 5 0 3 0
42 Gordon, Elias 15.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 7 7 6 0 0 0 1 .357 0 4 0 2 0
15 Taylor, Ben 16.14 1-5 12 2 0 0-0 0 29.0 62 56 52 13 21 14 1 13 .422 4 11 0 1 2
23 23 16.20 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 3 3 1 3 1 0 1 .286 0 1 0 0 0
26 Lowther, Grant 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
19 Hunt, Will 22.50 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 10 10 8 3 2 2 1 .450 1 1 0 0 1
30 Samuels, Liam 40.50 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 16 15 12 1 0 0 0 .154 4 5 0 1 0
29 Manley, Andrew 67.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 7 10 10 4 1 1 0 3 .636 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 8.53 20-29 155 49 5 3 2 360.2 451 387 342 232 276 90 12 66 .307 39 87 8 31 21
Opponents 6.12 29-20 170 49 4 2 9 366.0 418 292 249 232 322 71 9 37 .291 37 58 5 23 15



2024 Fairmont State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
39 Haskins, Tyler 167 144 23 0 1.000 0 45 10 .818 8 0
13 Bailey, Connor 38 37 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McClure, Logan 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 7 7 .500 0 0
38 Moore, Cameron 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Taylor, Ben 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
19 Hunt, Will 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
22 McSparran, Conor 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 14 1 .933 0 0
3 Why, Frank 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Coursin, Andrew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
36 Schnur, Mac 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Haskins, Brett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 McDade, Evan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Lowther, Grant 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Emory, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Lopez, Xavier 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gongola, Dylan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sheets, Cameron 340 314 22 4 .988 24 0 0 — 0 0
28 Canterbury, Micah 149 133 13 3 .980 4 49 4 .925 19 0
10 Brennan, Zach 114 110 1 3 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Canterbury, Noah 60 58 0 2 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Sabatino, Vince 172 81 85 6 .965 18 0 0 — 0 0
21 Reep, Quintin 71 68 0 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Smith, Quintin 179 49 117 13 .927 18 0 0 — 0 0
5 Goff, Ryan 134 36 86 12 .910 8 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tingler, Connor 10 4 5 1 .900 0 16 2 .889 0 0
7 Smith, Hudson 19 11 6 2 .895 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hines, Cameron 8 2 5 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sikoski, Cade 8 7 0 1 .875 0 8 0 1.000 2 0
20 Loveday, Zane 8 2 4 2 .750 0 9 3 .750 0 0
32 Knight, Will 13 5 4 4 .692 0 14 2 .875 0 0
27 Seymour, Alex 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 17 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 23 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Manley, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Samuels, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
33 Virgili, Brycen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
42 Gordon, Elias 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 George, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1540 1082 400 58 .962 76 204 29 .876 29 0
Opponents 1555 1082 418 55 .965 114 88 26 .772 15 2


